Address: No. 575, 9F Gushu Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China  Product Release Date: 2012.11
Phone: +86 755 61526800, +86 13501598118 Mr. Wu  Fax: +85 755 61526820  Product Updates Date: 2018.06.04
+86 755 61526835, +8613828702503 Miss Chen
Email: wgm@yg-driver.com   Skype: yg-wgm   Web: www.yg-driver.com 1 / 4
Excellent LED Drivers
Sino-US joint venture
Part Number: LP35W Series
Product mark: YG

Class 2
CN
Class 2
Output Voltage
Range
Output Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Power(1)
Factor
Output
Power
Max.(2)
Eff.
1 LP35W-200-C0170 No No 120~200Vdc 170mA ±5% 0.90 35W 89%
2 LP35W-100-C0360 No No 60~100Vdc 360mA ±5% 0.90 36W 89%
3 LP35W-70-C0500 No No 42~70Vdc 500mA ±5% 0.90 35W 89%
4 LP35W-63-C0550 No No 38~63Vdc 550mA ±5% 0.90 35W 88%
5 LP35W-54-C0640 Yes Yes 32~54Vdc 640mA ±5% 0.90 35W 88%
6 LP35W-48-C0700 Yes Yes 29~48Vdc 700mA ±5% 0.90 34W 87%
7 LP35W-43-C0810 Yes Yes 26~43Vdc 810mA ±5% 0.90 35W 87%
8 LP35W-40-C0875 Yes Yes 24~40Vdc 875mA ±5% 0.90 35W 87%
9 LP35W-36-C1000 Yes Yes 21~36Vdc 1000mA ±5% 0.90 36W 86%
10 LP35W-30-C1200 Yes Yes 18~30Vdc 1200mA ±5% 0.90 36W 86%
11 LP35W-24-C1500 Yes Yes 14~24Vdc 1500mA ±5% 0.90 36W 85%
12 LP35W-22-C1600 Yes Yes 13~22Vdc 1600mA ±5% 0.90 36W 85%
13 LP35W-18-C2000 Yes Yes 10~18Vdc 2000mA ±5% 0.90 36W 84%
14 LP35W-12-C3000 Yes Yes 7~12Vdc 3000mA ±5% 0.90 36W 83%
35W Constant Voltage versions
No. Part Number
US
Class 2
CN
Class 2
Output Voltage
Maximum Output
Current
Voltage
Accuracy
Power
(1)
Factor
Output
Power
Max.
(2)
Eff.
1 LP35W-48 Yes Yes 48Vdc 700mA ±5% 0.92 35W 87%
2 LP35W-36 Yes Yes 36Vdc 1000mA ±5% 0.92 35W 86%
3 LP35W-24 Yes Yes 24Vdc 1500mA ±5% 0.92 35W 85%
4 LP35W-12 Yes Yes 12Vdc 3000mA ±5% 0.92 35W 83%
Note:  1. Typical power factor measured at 220VAC input, full load.
2. Maximum efficiency measured at 220VAC input, full load.
Typical Applications
LED forward voltage: VF = 3.0V~3.5V, LED forward current IF = 700 mA